BID SUMMARY

DOWNTOWN VISALIA STREETLIGHT & PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT

RFB No.: 21-22-18 and 21-22-19

Project No.: 1410-72000/CP0345 and 2390-72000/CP0373-999

Date: 03/21/2022

Downtown Streetlight Project (1410-72000/CP0345-999) - Base Bid Schedule A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% of construction)	1	LS
2	Prepare and Maintain Pedestrian and Traffic Control Plans	1	LS
3	Prepare, Implement and Maintain Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS
4	Dust Control	1	LS
5	Perform Utility Potholing	1	LS
6	Furnish and Install 1-3" Conduit	7,310	LF
7	Furnish and Install 2-3" Conduit	8,270	LF
8	Furnish and Install 3-3" Conduit	9,400	LF
9	Furnish and Install Communication Vault	66	EA
10	Furnish and Install No. 5 Pull Box	242	EA
11	Furnish and Install Electrical Conductors	150,608	LF
12	Furnish and Install Service Enclosure	4	EA
13	Install City-Furnished Non-Decorative Roadway Streetlight and Pole on New Foundation	101	EA
14	Install City-Furnished Decorative Roadway Streetlight with 10' Mast Arm and Pole on New 6.5' Foundation	55	EA
15	Install City-Furnished Decorative Roadway Streetlight with 12' Mast Arm and Pole on New 6.5' Foundation	5	EA
16	Install City-Furnished Decorative Roadway Streetlight and Pole on New 12' Foundation	4	EA
17	Install City-Furnished Decorative Pedestrian Streetlight and Pole on New Foundation	3	EA
18	Install City-Furnished Banner Support Pole on New Foundation	4	EA
19	Upgrade Luminaire on Existing Traffic Signal	4	EA
20	Maintain Existing Electrical System	1	LS
21	Furnish and Install (1)-3" Conduit for future irrigation system	2,400	LF
22	Furnish and Install No. 5 Pull Box	16	EA
23	Remove Existing Lighting System	1	LS

AC Electric Company					
PRICE	AMOUNT				
\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00				
\$317,900.00	\$317,900.00				
\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00				
\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00				
\$508,600.00	\$508,600.00				
\$65.00	\$475,150.00				
\$54.00	\$446,580.00				
\$68.00	\$639,200.00				
\$3,925.00	\$259,050.00				
\$2,025.00	\$490,050.00				
\$2.20	\$331,337.60				
\$15,200.00	\$60,800.00				
\$6,500.00	\$656,500.00				
\$8,700.00	\$478,500.00				
\$16,200.00	\$81,000.00				
\$17,900.00	\$71,600.00				
\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00				
\$16,900.00	\$67,600.00				
\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00				
\$550,700.00	\$550,700.00				
\$56.00	\$134,400.00				
\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00				
\$255,400.00	\$255,400.00				
Subtotal:	\$6,279,317.60				

Papich Construction					
PRICE	AMOUNT				
\$1,440,172.85	\$1,440,172.85				
\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00				
\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00				
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00				
\$68.00	\$497,080.00				
\$87.00	\$719,490.00				
\$118.00	\$1,109,200.00				
\$5,450.00	\$359,700.00				
\$1,850.00	\$447,700.00				
\$3.50	\$527,128.00				
\$11,650.00	\$46,600.00				
\$4,650.00	\$469,650.00				
\$4,750.00	\$261,250.00				
\$5,850.00	\$29,250.00				
\$5,450.00	\$21,800.00				
\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00				
\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00				
\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00				
\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00				
\$65.00	\$156,000.00				
\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00				
\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00				
Subtotal:	\$6,798,370.85				
Subtotal.	ψυ, ε συ, σε 0.00				

Page 1 of 4 03/21/2022

Downtown Street Rehabilitation Project (2390-72000/CP0373-999) - Base Bid Schedule B

				_	AC Electric	Company	Papich Construction		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	L.S.		\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$33,335.00	\$33,335.00	
2	Prepare and Maintain Pedestrian and Traffic Control Plan(s)	1	L.S.		\$197,500.00	\$197,500.00	\$266,000.0	\$266,000.00	
3	Prepare, Implement and Maintain Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.		\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$82,000.00		
4	Dust Control	1	L.S.		\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	
5	Perform Utility Potholing	1	L.S.		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	
6	Full Width Pavement Cold Planing	12,511	S.Y.		\$7.00	\$87,577.00	\$7.00		
7	Concrete Removal	2,540	S.Y.		\$76.00	\$193,040.00	\$65.00		
8	Clearing, Grubbing & Demolition	1	L.S.		\$73,600.00	\$73,600.00	\$28,000.00		
9	Construct City Standard Storm Drain Inlet	2	E.A		\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$28,000.00		
10	Furnish and Install 12" dia Storm Drain Pipe and Connection	32	L.F.		\$820.00	\$26,240.00	\$540.00	\$17,280.00	
11	Construct City Curb and Gutter	45	L.F.		\$76.00	\$3,420.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	
12	Construct City Curb No Gutter	75	L.F.		\$53.00	\$3,975.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	
13	Construct 6" Retaining Curb	60	L.F.		\$76.00	\$4,560.00	\$135.00		
14	Construct 4" Concrete	840	S.F.		\$17.50	\$14,700.00	\$45.00	\$37,800.00	
15	Construct 6" Concrete	100	S.F.		\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00		
16	Reinstall Brick Pavers	1,765	S.F.		\$23.25	\$41,036.25	\$30.00	\$52,950.00	
17	NW Main St & Willis St (Detail 1)	1	L.S.		\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$20,725.00	\$20,725.00	
18	NE Main St & Willis St (Detail 2)	1	L.S.		\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$20,725.00	\$20,725.00	
19	SE Main St & Willis St (Detail 3)	1	L.S.		\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$31,250.00		
20	NW Main St & West St (Detail 4)	1	L.S.		\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
21	NE Main St & West St (Detail 5)	1	L.S.		\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$27,000.00		
22	Main St btwn West St & Floral St (Detail 8)	1	L.S.		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
23	NW Main St & Floral St (Detail 9)	1	L.S.		\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
24	NE Main St & Floral St (Detail 10)	1	L.S.		\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00	
25	SE Main St & Floral St (Detail 11)	1	L.S.		\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
26	SW Main St & Floral St (Detail 12)	1	L.S.		\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	
27	Main St btwn Floral St & Encina St (Detail 13)	1	L.S.		\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	
28	Fire Hydrant Bulbout (Detail 14) (2 locations)	1	L.S.		\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$18,200.00		
29	NW Main St & Encina St (Detail 15)	1	L.S.		\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
30	NE Main St & Encina St (Detail 16)	1	L.S.		\$56,100.00	\$56,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	
31	SE Main St & Encina St (Detail 17)	1	L.S.		\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	
32	SW Main St & Encina St (Detail 18)	1	L.S.		\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
33	Main St btwn Encina St & Locust St (SR 63) (Detail 19)	1	L.S.		\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$23,500.00		
34	NW Main St & Locust St (SR 63) (Detail 20)	1	L.S.		\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$23,500.00		
35	NE Main St & Locust St (SR 63) (Detail 21)	1	L.S.		\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
36	SE Main St & Locust St (SR 63) (Detail 22)	1	L.S.		\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
37	SW Main St & Locust St (SR 63) (Detail 23)	1	L.S.		\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
38	Main St btwn Locust St (SR 63) & Court St (SR 63) (Detail 24)	1	L.S.		\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
39	Main St btwn Locust St (Sr 63) & Court St (Sr 63) (Detail 25)	1	L.S.		\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
40	Main St btwn Locust St (SR 63) & Court St (SR 63) (Detail 26)	1	L.S.		\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$18,000.0		
41	NW Main St & Court St (SR 63) (Detail 27)	1	L.S.	_]	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00	\$18,000.00		
42	NE Main St & Court St (SR 63) (Detail 28)	1	L.S.	_]	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$20,000.00		
43	SE Main St & Court St (SR 63) (Detail 29)	1	L.S.		\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
44	SW Main St & Court St (SR 63) (Detail 30)	1	L.S.		\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$18,000.0		
45	Main St between Court St (Sr 63) & Church St (Detail 31)	1	L.S.		\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$15,000.00		
46	Main St between Court St (SR 63) & Church St (Detail 32)	1	L.S.		\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	

Page 2 of 4 03/21/2022

47	NW Main St & Church St (Detail 33)	1	L.S.		\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
48	NE Main St & Church St (Detail 34)	1	L.S.		\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
49	SE Main St & Church St (Detail 35)	1	L.S.		\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
50	SW Main St & Church St (Detail 36)	1	L.S.		\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
51	Main St between Church St & Garden St (Detail 37)	1	L.S.		\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
52	NW Main St & Garden St (Detail 39)	1	L.S.		\$5,375.00	\$5,375.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
53	NE Main St & Garden St (Detail 40)	1	L.S.		\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
54	SE Main St & Garden St (Detail 41)	1	L.S.		\$6,575.00	\$6,575.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
55	Main St east of Bridge (Detail 42)	1	L.S.		\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00
56	NW Main St & Floral St (Detail 43)	1	L.S.		\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
57	NW Church St & Acequia Ave (Detail 44)	1	L.S.		\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
58	NW Main St & Church St (Detail 45)	1	L.S.		\$52,600.00	\$52,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
59	N Garden St & Main St (Detail 46)	1	L.S.		\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
60	NE Acequia Ave & Floral St (Detail 47)	1	L.S.		\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
61	Acequia Ave east of Floral St (Detail 48)	1	L.S.		\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
62	SW Garden St & Main St (Detail 49)	1	L.S.		\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
63	Main St btwn Locust St (SR 63) & Court St (SR 63) (Detail 50)	1	L.S.		\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
64	Remove and Replace Existing Detectable Warning Surface	69	E.A.		\$1,100.00	\$75,900.00	\$775.00	\$53,475.00
65	Repair Landscaping and Irrigation In-Kind	1	L.S.		\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
66	Furnish and Place Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	2,193	Ton		\$220.00	\$482,460.00	\$178.00	\$390,354.00
67	Furnish and Install Paving Mat	12,577	S.Y.		\$10.50	\$132,058.50	\$2.63	\$33,077.51
68	Full Depth Pavement Patch	17,064	S.F.		\$8.20	\$139,924.80	\$13.57	\$231,558.48
69	Protect and Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	4	EA.		\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
70	Protect and Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA.		\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
71	Protect and Adjust Survey Monument to Grade	3	E.A		\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
72	Relocate Existing Street Furniture	10	E.A		\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
73	Reconstruct Existing Drainage Inlet	12	E.A		\$5,850.00	\$70,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00
74	Protect and Adjust Existing Drainage Inlet to Grade	1	E.A.		\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
75	Protect and Adjust Existing Signal Box	8	EA.		\$2,325.00	\$18,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
76	Replace Loop Detectors	24	E.A.		\$760.00	\$18,240.00	\$685.00	\$16,440.00
77	Signing, Striping and Pavement Marking Modifications	1	L.S.]	\$64,300.00	\$64,300.00	\$88,960.00	\$88,960.00
İ					Subtotal:	\$2,574,256.55	Subtotal:	\$3,049,006.99
İ					<u>-</u>			

Page 3 of 4 03/21/2022

Downtown Street Rehabilitation Project (2390-72000/CP0373-999) - Alternate Bid Schedule C

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	L.S.
2	Prepare and Maintain Pedestrian and Traffic Control Plan(s)	1	L.S.
3	Prepare, Implement and Maintain Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.
4	Dust Control	1	L.S.
5	Full-width Pavement Cold Planing	4,806	S.Y.
6	Clearing, Grubbing & Demolition	1	L.S.
7	Furnish and Place Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	829	TONS
8	Furnish and Install Paving Mat	4,806	S.Y.
9	Protect and Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	1	EA.
10	Protect and Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	1	EA.
11	Signing, Striping and Pavement Marking Modifications	1	L.S.

AC Electric Company				
PRICE	AMOUNT			
\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00			
\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00			
\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00			
\$950.00	\$950.00			
\$7.10	\$34,122.60			
\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00			
\$220.00	\$182,380.00			
\$10.25	\$49,261.50			
\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00			
\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00			
\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00			
Subtotal:	\$369,839.10			

Papich Construction				
PRICE	AMOUNT			
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00			
\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00			
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
\$7.50	\$36,045.00			
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
\$196.00	\$162,484.00			
\$4.00	\$19,224.00			
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
\$22,240.00	\$22,240.00			
Subtotal:	\$509,993.00			

Base Bid Schedule A Total: Base Bid Schedule B Total: Alternative Bid Schedule C Total:

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID(S) =

\$6,279,317.60 \$2,574,256.55 \$369,839.10

\$9,223,413.25

\$6,798,370.85 \$3,049,006.99 \$509,993.00

\$10,357,370.84

Page 4 of 4 03/21/2022